P TO	
 2	
w KS	
- E	
2/0	
5	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

12-28-2001

12/1	REC 10100	~~ isan isan ipati nili (18) / E.   L					
TO: The Commi	10192 ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	9//6 se record the attached siginal document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License Change of Name					
Correction o	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective D	Occument	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Joey Chow	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)		12/04/2001					
Second Party		Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Joe Cote	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)		12/07/2001					
Receiving Par	rty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	ALCATEL CANADA INC.	If document to be recorded an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Address (line 1)	600 March Road	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 13600	attached. (Designation mus  be a separate document fro  Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Kanata Or	ntario/Canada K2K 2E6					
		State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address  BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP	Enter for first Receiving Party only.					
Address (line 1)	Box 25, Commerce Court West						
Address (line 2)	199 Bay Street						
Address (line 3)	Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9						
Address (line 4)	Canada						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  10H11 00000073 022553 10015572  40.00 CH							

20962946.1

FORM PTO-1619A

**PATENT REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0800** 

FORM PTO-1619B			Page 2			t of Commerce lemark Office ENT
Corresponder	nt name and Address					
Name	Robert H. Nakano	Area Co	de and Telephone Num	nber [	416.8	63.2785
Address (line 1)	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYD	ON LLP				
Address (line 2)	Box 25, Commerce Court West					
Address (line 3)	199 Bay Street, Toronto					
Address (line 4)	Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada					
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	oages of the	e attached conveyance	documer	nt	3
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Ma Ma	ark if addit	tional numbe	rs attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or th	e Patent Nun	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	H numbers	for the same	property)
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Pat	tent Num	nber(s)	
	ing filed together with a new Patent A	application, en	nter the date the patent applica	ation was	Month 12	Day Year //04/2001
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT	
-	r PCT application number		L			L
	if a U.S. Application ber has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT [		PCT	
Number of Pr	-		6	4 (		
	Enter the total	number o	f properties involved.	#		1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properti	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1):\$		10
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclos	sed X	Deposit Account		~~~~~	
(Enter for pay)	ment by deposit account or if addition					
	•	sit Accoun			02-25	53
	Autho	orization to	charge additional fees:	L	<u>/</u>	No.
Statement and	d Signature				res	No
To the bes attached c as indicate Robert H. Nakan	t of my knowledge and beloopy is a true copy of the ored herein.	iginal doc	nument. Charges to d	eposit ac		
Name of Person	Signing Signator	ure	Da	ate	•	

20962946.1

PATENT REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0801

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose name and full post address are set out below:

Name	Address
Joey CHOW	10 Elmbank Crescent Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 3P6
Joe Cote	27 Doucette Drive Carleton Place, Ontario, Canada K7C 4G3

confirm that I have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ALCATEL CANADA INC.**, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 600 March Road, P.O. Box 13600, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2E6, to the assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to

## SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SELECTING SOURCES FOR A NETWORK ELEMENT HAVING REDUNDANT SOURCES

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of Canada, filed as Canadian Patent Application No. 2,357,931 on 09/27/01, under to same title;

together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, re—examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above—identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and

PATENT age 1 of 3

REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0802

exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And I hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

Si	gned at	KANATA				this
4 th 0	ay of _	DECEMBER.	2001.			
				Joen Clean		
				(Signature of Joey Chow)	<del>- L</del>	

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	MAXINE	RAYCROFT	 whose	full	post	office
		(Name of Witness)				

address is 7 SCHEEL DRIVE, ARNPRIOR, ONT K75368
(Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Joey Chow who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness

PATEN\*¶ge 2 of 3
REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0803

Signed at Kanata	, this
day of <u>December</u> , 2001.	
Goe Cote) (Signature of Joe Cote)	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, MAXINE RAYCROFT , whose full post	t office
address is 7 SCHEEL DRIVE, ARNPRIOR, ONT. K75368 (Address of Witness)	
state that I was personally present and did see Joe Cot	_

duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

**RECORDED: 12/17/2001** 

PATENT 3 of 3 REEL: 012393 FRAME: 0804